6.6 Forestry Reserves  

The Moraballi, Chikabaru, Ebini, Bartica Reserves and Yarrowkabra Reserve were monitored 

throughout 2017.  A reconnaissance survey of the Long Creek and Kairuni Reserves was also 

done.  

The Yarrowkabra Training Centre (YTC) was utilized by one thousand, one hundred and 

eleven (1,111) visitors during 2017. This included students from UG, GSA and members of 

the public. 

7. FORESTRY TRAINING CENTRE INC. (FTCI) 

7.1 Introduction  

The FTCI provides vocational training for stakeholders within the forestry sector, 

communities, academic institutions and staff of the GFC.